
 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION 2 

 I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New 3 

Mexico, do hereby certify that on March 25, 2025, the following attorneys were 4 

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico: 5 

Benjamin Allen 6 

Wallace & Allen LLP 7 

440 Louisiana St Ste 590 8 

Houston, TX 77002 9 

(713) 227-1744 10 

ballen@wallaceallen.com 11 

Phyllis Anthony 12 

7554 S Spotswood Ct 13 

Littleton, CO 80120 14 

(303) 885-2611 15 

p.a.anthony@protone.me 16 

Joanne Baron 17 

Law Offices of the Public Defender 18 

6001 Moon St NE Apt 1833 19 

Albuquerque, NM 87111 20 

(216) 701-3056 21 

jbaron0907@gmail.com 22 

Brett Breeden 23 

Steven S Toeppich & Associates PLLC 24 

319 Fox Briar Ln 25 

Sugar Land, TX 77478 26 

(832) 341-1297 27 

brett.breeden@outlook.com 28 

Alexis Breyer 29 

Breyer Law Offices Husband and Wife Law Team 30 

3840 E Ray Rd 31 

Phoenix, AZ 85044 32 



 

 

(602) 570-7310 1 

(480) 496-7311 2 

alexis@breyerlaw.com 3 

Jake Brown 4 

Xcel Energy Company 5 

919 Congress Ave Ste 900 6 

Austin, TX 78701 7 

(512) 987-1947 8 

jake.brown@xcelenergy.com 9 

Natalie Cates Cavellier 10 

PO Box 1251 11 

Dripping Springs, TX 78620 12 

(505) 259-1212 13 

ncavellier@braungresham.com 14 

Emily Daniel 15 

500 W Illinois Ave Ste 300 16 

Midland, TX 79701 17 

(432) 685-8552 18 

edaniel@cbtd.com 19 

Joshua Daws 20 

8917 Louetta Rd Ste 322 21 

Spring, TX 77379 22 

(832) 644-2777 23 

jdaws@dawsassociates.com 24 

Chase Diethrich 25 

1001 Texas Ave 26 

Lubbock, TX 79410 27 

(575) 740-8322 28 

tcdiethrich@gmail.com 29 

Hilary Edwards 30 

Northwest Portland Area Indian Health Board 31 

920 NW 17th Ave 32 

Portland, OR 97209 33 

(360) 630-9743 34 

hedwards@npaihb.org 35 

Matthew Elwell 36 



 

 

Amaro Law Firm 1 

2500 E TC Jester Blvd Ste 525 2 

Houston, TX 77008 3 

(713) 864-1941 4 

(713) 864-1942 5 

matt@amarolawfirm.com 6 

Stephen Fleitas 7 

23 Adams Ave 8 

Norwalk, CT 6851 9 

(401) 336-0250 10 

sfleitas276@g.rwu.edu 11 

Ethan Gad 12 

5749 Oak Cliff Dr 13 

El Paso, TX 79912 14 

(915) 873-7395 15 

ethangad@gmail.com 16 

Natalie Galerne 17 

5004 Memorial Dr Ste 717 18 

Houston, TX 77007 19 

(713) 562-2277 20 

natalie.galerne@gmail.com 21 

Ryan Gary 22 

405 N Greesferry Rd Ste 311 23 

Post Falls, ID 83854 24 

(208) 640-4656 25 

firion316@gmail.com 26 

Sophia Genovese 27 

New Mexico Immigrant Law Center 28 

PO Box 7040 29 

Albuquerque, NM 87194 30 

(714) 351-7500 31 

sgenovese@nmilc.org 32 

Miriah Glaser 33 

3700 Montrose Blvd 34 

Houston, TX 77006 35 

(409) 539-2962 36 



 

 

(832) 827-7572 1 

msoliz@thesolizlawfirm.com 2 

Priscilla Gonzalez Garcia 3 

21522 Autumn Summit St 4 

Katy, TX 77449 5 

(346) 225-9976 6 

pgonzalezgarcia07@gmail.com 7 

Dave Gravely 8 

Zinda Law Group PLLC 9 

8834 N Capital of Texas Hwy Ste 304 10 

Austin, TX 78759 11 

(210) 861-8180 12 

dave@zindalaw.com 13 

Danny Hammoud 14 

27535 Spring Valley Dr 15 

Farmington Hills, MI 48336 16 

(313) 320-9294 17 

dannyhammoud01@gmail.com 18 

Jamie Hearn 19 

18821 129th Pl SE 20 

Renton, WA 98058 21 

(808) 225-5410 22 

jamie.mea@gmail.com 23 

Cameron Hekkert 24 

400 W Illinois Ave Ste 1400 25 

Midland, TX 79701 26 

(303) 319-9640 27 

cgheddert@dgclaw.com 28 

Brian Hembd 29 

1850 N Central Ave Ste 1400 30 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 31 

(602) 285-5053 32 

(844) 670-6009 33 

bhembd@dickinsonwright.com 34 

Jacob Hernandez 35 

1919 N St Marys St 36 



 

 

San Antonio, TX 78212 1 

(956) 645-0684 2 

jacobhdz97@gmail.com 3 

Heather Hoechst 4 

Law Firm of Anderson and Baker LLC 5 

1099 Main Ave Ste 315 6 

Durango, CO 81302 7 

(970) 259-1211 8 

heather.hoechst@gmail.com 9 

George Hypolite 10 

NM Finance and Administration Department 11 

407 Galisteo St Rm 182 12 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 13 

(505) 490-2840 14 

george.hypolite@dfa.nm.gov 15 

Robert Johnson 16 

PO Box 8009 17 

Albuquerque, NM 87198 18 

(505) 247-9545 19 

robjohnson@parnalllaw.com 20 

Michael Larranaga 21 

DBA Larranaga Law 22 

11479 S Pine Dr Mail Box 43 23 

Parker, CO 80134 24 

(720) 651-2690 25 

larrangalaw@gmail.com 26 

Christopher Lewis 27 

Smolen Law PLLC 28 

611 S Detroit Ave 29 

Tulsa, OK 74120 30 

(918) 777-4529 31 

cbl@smolen.law 32 

Allyce Lindahl 33 

3050 Metro Dr Ste 115 34 

Bloomington, MN 55425 35 

(877) 365-7529 36 



 

 

alindahl@zwickerpc.com 1 

Melissa Lombardo 2 

55 Waugh Ste 150 3 

Houston, TX 77007 4 

(713) 893-0469 5 

mlombardo@kmd.law 6 

Jacquelyn MacAfee 7 

Ray Feighny and Hartle 8 

1218 Hamlet Way 9 

Kingwood, TX 77339 10 

(281) 660-3843 11 

jmacafee@rfhfirm.com 12 

Jesus Mandujano 13 

6243 I-10 Ste 801 14 

San Antonio, TX 78201 15 

(210) 914-7279 16 

jesus@cowenlaw.com 17 

Alyssa McMullan 18 

Mayer LLP 19 

2900 N Loope W Ste 500 20 

Houston, TX 77092 21 

(713) 487-1943 22 

amcmullan@mayerllp.com 23 

David Metzger 24 

2255 E Sunset Rd Ste 1008 25 

Las Vegas, NV 89119 26 

(212) 317-0650 27 

david.metzger@me.com 28 

Emily Miller 29 

McCoy Leavitt Laskey LLC 30 

317 Commercial St NE 31 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 32 

(505) 246-0455 33 

emiller@mlllaw.com 34 

Joshua Monhollon 35 

Wagstaff LLP 36 



 

 

290 Cedar St 1 

Abilene, TX 79601 2 

(325) 677-6291 3 

jmonhollon@wagstafflaw.com 4 

Kathryne Morris 5 

8117 Preston Rd Ste 300 6 

Dallas, TX 75225 7 

(214) 693-6626 8 

kate@hoschmorris.com 9 

Andrea Nemmers 10 

4131 Trowbridge 11 

El Paso, TX 79903 12 

(915) 533-0007 13 

andrea@elpasoelderlaw.com 14 

Michael Page 15 

Aldridge Pite LLP 16 

4801 Lang Ave NE Ste 110 17 

Albuquerque, NM 87109 18 

(503) 345-9459 19 

mpage@aldridgepite.com 20 

Kurt Peterson 21 

Holliday Energy Law Group 22 

152 Wood Valley Dr 23 

Adkins, TX 78101 24 

(210) 364-7970 25 

kurtpeterson64@gmail.com 26 

Morgan Pettit 27 

900 N Last Chance Gulch Ste 200 28 

Helena, MT 59601 29 

(406) 457-2041 30 

mpettit@crowleyfleck.com 31 

Alexandra Polidoro 32 

9011A Arantz St 33 

Lauglin AFB, TX 78840 34 

(516) 416-0451 35 

polidoroalexandra@gmail.com 36 



 

 

Mailene Ramos 1 

111 Old Bay St 2 

Peekskill, NY 10566 3 

(646) 269-1002 4 

maileneramosesq@gmail.com 5 

Jenna Rode 6 

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 7 

200 Park Ave 8 

New York, NY 10166 9 

(212) 309-1236 10 

jrode@hunton.com 11 

David Saucedo II 12 

711 N Copia St 13 

El Paso, TX 79903 14 

(915) 549-3166 15 

david.e.saucedo@gmail.com 16 

Peter Scheffel 17 

Internal Revenue Service Office of Chief Counsel 18 

130 Water St Apt 8G 19 

New York, NY 10005 20 

(720) 473-2387 21 

peter.scheffel11@gmail.com 22 

Madison Schultz 23 

Crosley Law Firm 24 

3303 Oakwell Ct Ste 200 25 

San Antonio, TX 78218 26 

(210) 529-3000 27 

madison@crosleylaw.com 28 

Daniel Sexton 29 

Childers Hewett Slagle PLLC 30 

8350 N Central Expressway Ste 1300 31 

Dallas, TX 75206 32 

(569) 489-7822 33 

dsexton@chspllc.com 34 

Christopher Sheridan 35 

1405 Vegas Verdes Unit 124 36 



 

 

Santa Fe, NM 87507 1 

(609) 992-9858 2 

christopher.sheridan521@gmail.com 3 

Alton Smith 4 

234 Dancy St 5 

Jackson, TN 38301 6 

(757) 646-8533 7 

asmithknitcap@gmail.com 8 

Zachary Smith 9 

Hameline Eccleston LLP 10 

814 Plum St Ste 200 11 

Cincinnati, OH 45202 12 

(513) 309-3696 13 

zsmith@helawfirm.com 14 

Amber Stewart 15 

4504 Beechwood Rd 16 

College Park, MD 20740 17 

(703) 407-5526 18 

amberrstewart1@gmail.com 19 

Andrew Strickland 20 

1411 Broadway Blvd NE 21 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 22 

(407) 963-2822 23 

andrew.strickland@unirac.com 24 

Zabdiel Umana 25 

14 Puritan Rd 26 

Salem, MA 1970 27 

(978) 826-3221 28 

zbumana@gmail.com 29 

Jimmy Vaughn 30 

Field Manning Stone Aycock PC 31 

2112 Indiana Ave 32 

Lubbock, TX 79410 33 

(806) 412-9481 34 

jvaughn@lubbocklawfirm.com 35 

Sharon Wright 36 



 

 

Ziegler Estate Law Group 1 

12413 Quaker Ave 2 

Lubbock, TX 79424 3 

(806) 765-8801 4 

sharon@zieglerestatelaw.com 5 

Shuya Yang 6 

Cherry Johnson Siegmund James PLLC 7 

7901 Fish Pond Rd Fl2 8 

Waco, TX 76710 9 

(808) 382-4715 10 

gyang@cjsjlaw.com 11 

Maria Riezl Zengel 12 

United Wholesale Mortgage 13 

831 4 Streams Dr 14 

West Chester, PA 19382 15 

(860) 734-6297 16 

mzengel@uwm.com 17 

 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal 18 

of the Court this 31st day of March, 2025. 19 

             20 

( S E A L) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court 21 

 of the State of New Mexico 22 

  23 




